SU Series Standard Cylinder：
1.Ordering Code :
SU ‐ 50 Χ   50  ‐ 25  ‐ S ‐ LB
↑ ↑ ↑ ↑ ↑ ↑
Model Bore size Stroke Adjust stroke S:with magnet Fixed type
SU: Double action type 25:25mm Blank: Basic type
SUD: Two axis double action type 50:50mm LB:Foot mounting type
SUJ: Two axis double action type with stroke adjustable 75:75mm FA:Front flange mounting type
FB:Rear-Flange mounting type
CA:Male single Earring type
CB:Female double earring type
SDB: Back cover fixed type
TC:Trunnion type
2.Characteristics:
1) This series of cylinder conforms to: Airtac standard
2) There is an adjustable buffers at the terminals of the cylinder except for mounted cushion.
3) We can offer different kinds of mounting style according to standard, like Foot mounting,
    Front flange mounting, Rear-flange mounting,and so on.
4) Different thread type can be offered according to customers' requirements, e.g.:BSP, NPT etc.
Blank:
without
magnet
www.fescolo.com  1-8-1
4) Different thread type can be offered according to customers' requirements, e.g.:BSP, NPT etc.
5) Needn't lubricate on piston rod by oil
3.Internal Structure:
No.:       Designation
1.        Piston rod nut 10.         Wear ring
2.           Piston rod 11.            Barrel
3.    Front cover seal ring 12.     buffering o-ring
4.             Bearing 13.   adjustable screw
5.          Front cover 14.      Back cover
6.      Buffering sealing 15.  Hex socket screw
7.     Pipe wall O-ring 16.       Tie rod nut
8.     Piston sealing 17.     Tie rod o-ring
9.              Piston 18.  Piston rod o-ring
4.Specification:
Bore (mm) 32 40 50 63 80 100 125 160 200
Action
Applicable medium
Pressure range
Proof pressure
Temperature range
Speed range
Cushion style
Cushion stroke
Port size G1/8
No.:       Designation
Double Action
Filered Air
0.1~0.9 MPa
1.35 MPa
-5℃~70℃
300~800 mm/s
Adjustable Air Buffer
24 mm 32 mm
G1/4 G3/8 G1/2 G3/4
www.fescolo.com  1-8-1
5.Cylinder Theory output:
6.Stroke:
www.fescolo.com  1-8-2
7. Overall and Dimension Sheet:
SU series (Φ32~Φ200):
www.fescolo.com  1-8-2
SUD series (Φ32~Φ200):
SUJ series (Φ32~Φ200):
www.fescolo.com  1-8-3www.fescolo.com  1-8-3
SU Series (Φ250~Φ320):
www.fescolo.com  1-8-4www.fescolo.com  1-8-4